KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA

NATION - RELIGION - KING

ROYAL EMBASSY OF CAMBODIA JAKARTA

## No. 186 REC-JKT/A/2014

The Royal Embassy of Cambodia and the Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to ASEAN in Jakarta presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat in Jakarta and has the honor to inform the latter that the Kingdom of Cambodia has completed its internal procedures to enter into force of the following Protocols:

- 1. Protocol to amend the Agreement on Trade in Goods under the Framework Agreement on Comprehensive Economic Cooperation among the Governments of the Member Countries of the Association of Southeast Asian Nations and the Republic of Korea;
- 2. Second Protocol to amend the Agreement on Trade in Goods under the Framework Agreement on Comprehensive Economic Cooperation among the Governments of the Member Countries of the Association of Southeast Asian Nations and the Public of Korea;
- 3. Third Protocol to amend the Framework Agreement on Comprehensive Economic Cooperation between the People's Republic of China and the Association of Southeast Asian Nations;
- 4. Protocol to incorporate Technical Barriers to Trade and Sanitary and Phytosanitary Measures into the Agreement on Trade in Goods of the Framework Agreement on Comprehensive Economic Cooperation between the People's Republic of China and the Association of Southeast Asian Nations.

Meanwhile, the Royal Embassy of Cambodia and the Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to ASEAN has further honor to enclose herewith a copy of Instrument of Ratification of the Protocol to Amend Certain ASEAN Economic Agreements Related to Trade in Goods.

The original Instrument of Ratification of the said Protocol will be deposited with the Secretary-General of ASEAN in due cause.

The Royal Embassy of Cambodia and Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Cambodia to ASEAN avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its higher the secretariat the assurances of its higher the secretariat the assurance of the secretariat the secretariat the assurance of the secretariat th

08 APR 2014

HE ASEAN SECRETARIA

ASEAN Secretariat Jakarta

Cc: All Permanent Missions to

Address: Royal Embassy of Cambodia Jl. Pejaten Barat No. 41 Jakarta Selatan , Indonesia

Tel: (62 - 21) 781 2523 Fax: (62 - 21) 781 2524 Email: camemb.jkt@mfa.gov.kh

akartas

oril 2014